
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-01/03/2020 
1. MV. S R C-3 

M. 12010 
Md. Enayet Molla 

1 IM1-2010 

Nexus Khulna 02/03/20 31/03/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 848 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. MV. Inani 
M. 7853 

Md. Tajul Islam 
2 IM2-2072 

Nexus Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 849 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. MV. Hud Hud-1 
M. 01-1748 

Md. Iqbal Hossain/Shohel Rana 
1 IM1-1657/IM1-500301181 

Nexus Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 847 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. MV. New Parvin-2 
M. 7696 

Md. Sohel Rana 
2 IM2-4155 

H.H.Enter Khulna 01/03/20 29/03/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 846 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. MV. Four Friends-1 
M. 01-1014 

MV. Zakir Hossain 
2 IM2-4280 

H.H.Enter Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 845 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. MV. S.A.Chowdhury 
M. 15108 

Md. Feroj Kobir 
3 IM3-5560 

Shohel Enter Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 838 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. MV. Akash Megla-1 
M. 7596 

Md. Abu Jafor Sheikh 
3 IM3-7314 

Sumona Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 844 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. MV. Newtech 
M. 15427 

Md. Robool Munshi 
2 IM2-4725 

Anbis Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 852 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Asia 
M. 6073 

Md. Nurul  Islam 
3 IM3-5781 

Tarafdar Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 856 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Alfadanga 

M. 15070 

Md. Nurul Baki 

3 IM3-5565 

Delta Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 850 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. King Sazzad-7 
M. 01-2163 

Md. Amirul Islam 
2 IM2-4754 

Shohag Khulna 02/03/20 31/03/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 842 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. M.V. Unicorn 
No-10130 

Md. Obaidur Rahman 
IM2 4208 

Abdur Rahim Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 841 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. M.V. Kazaldigi 
M-7009 

Md. Niamot Molla 
 IM3-7618 

BORAK Khulna 02/03/20 31/03/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 843 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. M.V.Ashraful Alam 
M-15359 

Md. Jahid Sheikh 
IM2 500303543 

Rahman Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 840 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. M.V.Bandhon-1 
M-01-1511 

Md. Ali Akbar 
IM2 3683 

Rahman Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 839 2&1 Fly Ash 

16. M.V. Khalid Arfan-1  
M-7923   

Md. Barkat Miah 
IM3 6090 

Afreen 
Enterprise 

Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 851 2&1 Fly Ash 

17. M.V. TLN-17 
No-15406 

Md. Liaquat Hossain 
IM2 5157 

Three Light Khulna 01/03/20 30/03/20 Kolkata Khulna 836 2&1 Fly Ash 

18. M.V. Irapromi 
 No-7723   

Md. Kamal Hossain,  Class-3, No 
IM3 7385 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 853 2&1 Fly Ash 

19. M.V.Quick-1 

M-11545 

Md. Gahidur Rahman 

IM3-4829 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 854 2&1 Fly Ash 

20. M.V.Sagor Nishandha-1 
M-7069 

Md. Nurul Absar 
IM3- 500304883 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 855 2&1 Fly Ash 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-02/03/2020 
1. M.V. Shomo-3 

M-6686 

Zia Uddin Bablu 
IM3 7066 

Antra Shipping Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 877 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Subahanallah 

M-15053 

Md. Abdur Rakib Molla 

IM3 7839 

Rahman 

Shipping 
Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 872 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. MV. SB-1 
M. 12138 

Md. Ansar Ali 
2 IM2-3644 

Shohel Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 879 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. MV. Sonia-1 

M. 13815 

Md. Mosarof Hossain 

2 IM2-500302796 

MS Shipping Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 882 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. MV. Halimon 
M. 10602 

Md. Amirul Islam 
2 IM2-500302074 

Sumona Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 873 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. MV. Safiuddin & Razzak 

M. 6725 

Md. Jewel Molla 

3 IM3-6038 

Shohag Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 883 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. MV. Altaf-1 
M. 7991 

Md. Shamim Hashan 
2 IM2-4293 

Taia Shi Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 881 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Jumman-2 

M. 01-2287 

Md. Ujjal Hossain Sheikh 

1 IM1-500303952 

Nexus Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 873 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. S R C-4 
M. 7849 

Md. Masud Sheikh 
1 IM1-1628 

Nexus Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 874 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. A R B-1 

M. 10326 

Md. Shahjahan Bhuiyan 

2 IM2-5126 

A B Shi Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 869 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Jal Padma 
M. 7457 

Md. Shahiduzzaman 
2 IM2-3075 

Desh Eng Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 868 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. Jal Bihanga 

M. 7161 

Md. Faruk Mredha 

2 IM2-3692 

Desh Eng Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 867 2&1 Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-03/03/2020 
1. M.V.Barhamgonj 

M-9942 

Md. Habibur Rahman 
IM2 3774 

Water Hav. Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 898 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Moynakata-2  

M-20701 

Md. Rokibul Alam 

IM1-960 

Water Hav. Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 920 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Al Summit-2  
M-6914 

Md. Abul Hasan 
IM1 2416 

Anbis Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 893 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. MV. Beauty Of Matlab 

M. 10520 

Md. Mamun Khan 

2 IM2-3084 

Nexus Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 891 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. MV. Aleya Zia 
M. 12477 

Md. Zakir Hossain 
2 IM2-3368 

Nexus Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 889 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. MV. Prince Of Samrat-1 

M. 7795 

Md. Zakir Hossain 

2 IM2-500305195 

Nexus Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 890 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. MV. Nusra Binte Alam-1 

M. 12818 

Md. Riajul Shaikh 

2 IM2-4427 

Alam Shi Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 886 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. MV. Abdul Salam-1 

M. 10188 

Md. Jamal Meah 

3 IM3-5794 

H A Jalil Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 897 2&1 Fly Ash 



9. MV. Shakib Biva-4 
M. 10314 

Md. Sumon Sarder 
3 IM3-6312 

Rahman Navi Khulna 04/03/20 02/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 892 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V. Badrun Nahar  

 M-15306 

Syed Saddam Ali 

IM3 7586 
B.D Bulk Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 905 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Lanika  
M-15412 

Md. Shohag Farazi 
IM3- 6775 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 899 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. M.V. Water Lili 

M-10342 

Md. Asraf Sikder 

IM2 4418 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 03/03/20 01/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 896 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. M.V. Jalachar  
M-6970 

S.M. Shahidul Islam 

IM3 7830 
Sharmina Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 903 2&1 Fly Ash 

 DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-04/03/2020 
1. M.V.Sale Baba Yameni-1  

M-15339 

Md. Keramot Ali 
IM1 2396 

Saju Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 923 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Sunny-1 

M-10098 

Md. Habibur Rahman,  

IM2 3523 

MER Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 912 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. A. R. B-2 
M-01-1425 

Md. Salim Molla  
IM2-3824 

A-B Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 907 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V. Jahangir Hossan Bapa 

M-01-2216 

Md. Kazi Samad,  

IM2-4329 

Shohagh Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 906 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V.Akhi Asha 
M-7531 

Md. Al Mamun 
IM2 3162 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 914 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V.Asha Monika-2 

M-6965 

Md. Liton Sarder 

IM3 5649 

Sayra Shipping  Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 913 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Green Astrol-1  
 M. 7924 

Md. Elias Hossain 
 IM2-3552 

Afreen 
Enterprise   

Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 916 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Shipa Nipa  

M.6286 

Shariful Islam 

IM3-7221 
 

Afreen 

Enterprise   
 

Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 917 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Venchura-2 
M-11336 

Md. Jalal Hossain Howlader  
IM2 3910 

Dream Sto. Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 956 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V. Sayabithi-3 
M-18007 

Md. Sohibur Ali 
IM3 7599 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 927 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. Nusra Binte alam 
M. 7605  

Md. Aminur Rahman 
2 IM2-4284 

Alam Shi Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 921 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Metrocem-1 
M. 10285 

Md. Nazmul Islam 
2 IM2-5046 

Metrocem Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 918 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. Abdus Salam-2 
M. 6230 

Md. Abul Kashem 
2 IM2-2982 

H A Jalil Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 915 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. MV. Kafiluddin-2 
M. 11076 

Md. Shariful Islam 
1 IM1-500305061 

Nexus Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 910 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. MV. Rahbar 

M. 7217 

Md. Zamal Dheikh 

2 IM2-3268 

Nexus Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 909 2&1 Fly Ash 

16. MV. Omor Sadia 
M. 01-1939 

Md. Mostafizur Rahman 
2 IM2-5060 

Nexus Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 908 2&1 Fly Ash 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-05/03/2020 
1. M.V. Gulf-5 

M-11252 

Md. Alim Hossain Sheikh 
IM2 3245 

Dream Sto. Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 957 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. NISHI 

M-7704 

Md. Nurul Alam 

IM2-500303538 

M.S Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 940 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Ma Maleka Khatun 
M-6341 

Md. Moniruzzaman Shikder, 
IM3-7261 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 943 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V. Nipu Saleha-4 

M-10245 

Md. Zakir Hossain Mollah 

IM3-3572 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 942 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Seven Seas-3 
M-7769 

Md. Kokon Khan 
IM2 4709 

Dream Sto. Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 958 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Azmain Araf 

M-6554 

Md. Basir Howlader 

IM3 500303339 

Shohagh Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 954 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V.Hazrat Lechu Shah-2 
M-7554 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 
IM1-2298 

Saju Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V,Gladiolus 

M-25066 

Md. Maniruzzaman (Manik), 

IM2 4950 

J.H. Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 947 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V. Nasir Uddin 
M-13428 

Md. Noor Uddin  
IM2 3712 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 06/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 959 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V. Mina-2  

M. 01-2335 

Md. Deedarul Islam 

IM1-2074 
Afreen 

Enterprise   
Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 945 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Panail  
M-7985 

Md. Joshim Uddin  
IM2-500304271 

Delta 
Associates 

Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 946 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Prince Of Modhumoti 

M. 18080 

Md. Milon Hossain 

2 IM2-3269 

Tarafdar Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 951 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. Hatim-1 
M. 01-1779 

Md. Sabuj Khalifa 
1 IM1-500304247 

Tarafdar Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 952 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. MV. al Saima-3 

M. 15410 

Md. Nurul Islam Bapari 

2 IM2-4052 

Nexus Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 936 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. MV. Alamin Abdullah-2 
M. 10203 

Md. Karim Hossen 
2 IM2-5074 

Nexus Khulna 07/03/20 05/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 935 2&1 Fly Ash 

16. MV. Brotherhood-1 

M. 13026 

Md. Sohel Islam 

2 IM2-500302977 

Nexus Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 933 2&1 Fly Ash 

17. MV. Naf 
M. 5551 

Md. Romiz Uddin Rana 
3 IM3-500304559 

Nexus Khulna 06/03/20 04/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 934 2&1 Fly Ash 

18. MV. Drubo Ruponty 

M. 10602 

Md. Mirazul Islam 

3 IM3-4245 

Sumona Khulna 05/03/20 03/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 931 2&1 Fly Ash 

  

 

 

 

 

 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-08/03/2020 
1. M.V.Shathi-2  

M-6482 

Abdul Alim Sheikh 
IM2 3990 

Sharmina Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1022 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Khodeza-1  

M-10404 

Md.Abdur Rauf 

IM2 3879 
Sharmina Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 982 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Universal-1, Reg.  No 
M-11456 

Md. Ibrahim, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-4561 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 961 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. MIZAN-1, Reg.  No-

6909 

Md. A. Alim, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-2475 
 

 
 Faizan 

Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 964 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Prince of Nafis 
M-6741 

Md. Aminur Sarder 
IM3 500301561 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 967 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Beauty of Manoshi-1 
M-10736 

Md. Saddam Khan 
IM3-6605 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 966 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Saniat-6 
M-01-1250 

Md. faruk Mollah, 
IM2-3059 

MER Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 971 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Sea Line-3 
M-7641 

Md. Helal Uddin 
IM2-4275 

MER Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 972 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V. Ira one 
M-13355 

Md. Mahabul Alam 
IM2 4460 

Water Hav. Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 963 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Sarajul Haque 
M-01-1294 

Md. Shain Molla 
IM2 4318 

M.S Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 969 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Jahin-2 

M-11748 

Md. Abdulla Al Hadi 

IM2-3219 

Dream Sto. Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 979 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V,Jassi-2 
M-9815 

Md. Mostak Ahmed 
IM2 3454 

A-B Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 975 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Sadiya Samiya-1 
M-01-1181 

Md. Shahidur Rahman  
IM3 4399 

Sumona Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 974 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Crown 
M. 7292 

Md. Saiful Islam 
2 IM2-500305625 

Crown Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1014 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Al Karim 
M. 01-1208 

Md. Rubel Molla 
2 IM2-5179 

Al Jamiu Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 968 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Shariatullah-1 
M. 12844 

Md. Nazrul Islam 
2 IM2-4541 

Tarafdar Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 980 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. S.A.Hridoy 
M. 7824 

Md. Kayom Shaik 
2 IM2-500301227 

Tarafdar Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 981 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Yousuf Khan-4 
M. 12557 

Md. Saiful alam 
2 IM2-500301927 

R R Shipping Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 970 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Raif Bin Alom 

M. 12950 

Md. Amir Hossain 

2 IM2-3260 

Alam Ship Khulna 08/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 965 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

 

 

 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-09/03/2020 
1. M.V.Sagar Siraji 

M-15392 

Md. Fakhrul Hossain 
IM2-3708 

Dream Sto. Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Shicago City 

M-10401 

Md. Rezaul Lashkar,  

IM3-500304426 

Shohagh Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 989 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Golden Of Shimulia 
M-6921 

Md. Pikul Mia 
IM3-4203 

Shohagh  Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 991 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Desh Vromon  

M-12549 

Md. Rokonuzzaman 

IM2 3850 

S.S. Rahman Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 984 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. M Hossain-2 
M.01-1313 

Md. Nagir Sheak 
IM2-4291 

J.H. Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1004 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Sneha Chowdhury-1 

M-13733 

Md. Monirul Islam 

IM2-4935 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1015 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Nayansree  
M-6477 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh 
IM2-5177 

B.D Bulk Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1020 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V.Meghna Bridge,  

M-10330 

Md.Nazrul Islam 

.IM3 3613 

Sayra Shipping Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1011 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V. Monisa-1 
M-13788 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2 4233 

Rahman Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 992 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Nabvi 

No-7909 

Md. Ariful Islam 

IM3 6772 
T.S. Shipping Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1017 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Marium Jusi-2 
M. 13003   

Md. Shaheb Ali  
IM3-5567 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 993 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Raj konna-2  

M-12781   

Md. Dulal Hossain Khan,  

IM2 5011 
Afreen 

Enterprise 
Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1016 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. ABABIL-1  
M-10229   

Md. Oliar Rahman 
 IM3 4843 

Afreen 
Enterprise 

Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1012 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Beauty of Tamanna,  

No-7044   

Md. Najrul Islam 

IM3 5597 

Abdur Rahim Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 987 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V. HAZI SOHRAB 
HOSSAIN  

No-7199 

Md. Osman Molla 
IM2-3563 

Abdur Rahim Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 988 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Banglar Shanti-1 
M. 6835 

Md. Jahangir Alam 
2 IM2-3565 

B B Inter Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1003 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Pulak-2 
M. 12805 

Md. Ujjal Hossain Dalim 
3 IM3-5675 

Nexus Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 994 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Bogdadia-11 
M. 10114 

Md. Nazir Hossain 
2 IM2-4014 

Al Jamiu Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1002 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Khairun Nahar 

M. 10209 

Md. Liton Molla 

3 IM3-7130 

Tarafdar Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1000 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 MV. Eya Mother 
M. 7212 

Md. Hamidul Islam 
2 IM2-3738 

Crown Khulna 09/03/20 07/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1013 2&1 Fly Ash 



21 MV. Kazi Sonia-1 
M. C-1113 

Md. Mohiuddin/1 IM1-2614 Md. 
Amirul Islam 2 IM2-500302074 

Islam Navi Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1018 2&1 Fly Ash 

22 MV. S R C-1 

M. 7881 

Md. Nazmol hossain 

2 IM2-4678 

Gazaria Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 998 2&1 Fly Ash 

23 MV. Three Star 

M. 10235 

Md. Sirajul Islam 

2 IM2-3304 

Gazaria Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 999 2&1 Fly Ash 

24 MV. Shovon-6 

M. 7585 

Md. Shaesta Khan 

2 IM2-4158 

Alamgir Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 997 2&1 Fly Ash 

25 MV. Shovon-1 
M. 6449 

Md. Nuru Absar 
3 IM3-7604 

Alamgir Khulna 10/03/20 08/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 996 2&1 Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-10/03/2020 
1. M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-1 

M-01-1312 

Md.Maruf Billah 

IM2 500301422 

Allahar Dan Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1040 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Ananta Mubin-1, 
M-5737 

Md. Jashim Molla 
IM3 6562 

Amena Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1039 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Razu & Tuhin 

M-18131 

Md. Anisuzzaman 

IM1 1486 

Saju  Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1027 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Master Ratul-2  
M.12094 

Md. Shafiqul Islam Elias 
IM3-5246 

J.H. Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1075 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Nil Akash 

M-7758 

Syed Kiramot Ali 

IM2-500301771 

Shohagh Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1031 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. STCL-13 
M-10095 

Md. Atiear Sheak 
IM3-5455 

Shohagh  Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1032 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Shetu-2 

M-7672 

Mr. B.M. Sohel Rana 

IM2- 4382 

Anbis Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1065 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Sonia & Sanha 
M-13419 

Md. Khobir Molla 
IM3-6358 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1037 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Beauty of Feni 

M-5754 

Md. Alamgir Hossain 

IM3-4503 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1048 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. H.R. Jilani 
M-10826 

Md. Zahangir Alam 
IM2-500305160 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1046 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. M S K-2 

M-7192 

Md. Shah Alam 

IM2-3864 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1047 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 MV. Master Muin 
M. 01-1655 

Md. Tajul Islam 
2 IM2-500301316 

Al Jamiu Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1029 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 MV. Al Zamio-5 

M. 01-1504 

Md. Shafiul Islam 

1 IM1-1615 

Al Jamiu Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1028 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. S S Zia-2 
M. 13447 

Md. Mohammed Hossain Dipo 
3 IM3-5776 

Al Jamiu Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1030 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Moumita 

M. 7764 

Md. Rajib Hossain 

3 IM3-500305164 

Gazaria Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1034 2&1 Fly Ash 



16 M.V.Master Shohel  
M-10270 

Md. Shah Jamal  
IM2-4711 

Islam 

Navigation 

Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1036 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 M.V.   
M-12899 

Md. Alamin Khan 

 IM3-6995 
Rahman 

Navigation 
Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1043 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V. Modinar Pothe  
M-11148   

Md. Ziauddin 
IM3 1623 

Afreen 
Enterprise 

Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1041 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 M.V.Humming Bird  

M-11176 

Md. Mominul Haque 

IM3-5828 

Afreen 

Enterprise 
Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1042 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Hakim Sumia-3,  
M-01-2237 

Md. Jamal 
IM3 500302313 

Rahman Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1026 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-11/03/2020 
1. M.V. NORTH STAR 

N0. 15467 

Md. Shamim 
IM2 4217   

J&R Shipping Khulna 14/03/20 12/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1083 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Anarkali-1  
M-10911 

Md.Nurul Alam   
IM3-5654 

Madina 
Maritime 

Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1073 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Doher carrier  
M-13207   

Md. Abul Kalam Azad 
IM3 4879 

Afreen 
Enterprise 

Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1054 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Shoumi Islam  
M-01-1411 

Md. Obaidur Rahman 
IM2 3345 

MER Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1093 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Subhanallah-3 

M-13201 

Md. Ashraful Islam 

IM2 4459 

Shohagh Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1052 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Al-Tarmim 
C-905 

Mr. Abu Sayed  
IM2-500304893 

Shohagh  Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1053 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Nashek-1 

M-6806 

Md. Romjan Fakir 

IM3-500301874 

F.N.Line Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1081 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Mukta Mitu 
M-6398 

Mr. Shidul Islam 
IM3-5772 

Dream Sto. Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1062 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Nuruzzaman Chowdhary 

 M-01-1195 
Md. Baki Miah 

IM2-3259 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1050 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Maa Hazra &Safia-1 
M-6528 

Mr. Syed Obidur Rahman 
IM3-500304427 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1064 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Rahman Asif-2 

M-01-2175 

Mr. Abdus Samad 

IM2-4313 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1049 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 MV. Navigator 
M. 7221 

Md. Gias Uddin 
2 IM2-4297 

Empire Khulna 14/03/20 12/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1074 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 MV. Khadem-1 

M. 11642 

Md. Faruk Gazi 

3 IM3-6976 

Crown Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Bilpadma 

M. 7854 

Md. Mizanur Hossain 

1 IM1-1103 

Gazaria Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1079 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Ruposhi Meghna 

M. 6823 

Md. Obaydur Rahman 

2 IM2-5144 

Gazaria Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1080 2&1 Fly Ash 



16 MV. Orisha Mahmud-1 
M. 14366 

Md. Kamal Uddin 
2 IM2-3775 

Gazaria Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1078 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Al Bakhtiar-2 

M. C-742 

Md. Moniruzzaman Miah 

2 IM2-500302504 

Alam Shi Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1055 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Miami 
M. 13760 

Md. Ziaur Rahman 
2 IM2-3998 

Al Jamiu Khulna 14/03/20 12/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1068 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Jalvela-1 

M. 7860 

Md. Syed Ashed Ali 

2 IM2-5065 

Desh Eng Khulna 14/03/20 12/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1066 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Borhan Sarder-1 ,  
No-01-2321 

Md. Redowanul Karim  
IM2 3849 

Three Light Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1060 2&1 Fly Ash 

21 M.V. Hajrat Doyal Baba 

Chandrapuri  
No-13484 

Kazi Rabiul Islam  

IM2 500302558 
 

Three Light Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1101 2&1 Fly Ash 

22 M.V. TLN-27 
No-10519         

Md. Ali Akbar 
IM1 2049 

Three Light Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1061 2&1 Fly Ash 

23 M.V. Towhid 
 No. M-7788 

Md. Shahin Alam 
IM2 5054 

Mizan Inland Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1067 2&1 Fly Ash 

24 M.V. Arial Kha-1 
 M-11205 

Md. Shohag Hossain 
IM3-5575 

B.D Bulk Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1085 2&1 Fly Ash 

25 MV. Subhanallah-6 
M. 01-1150 

Md, Robiul Islam 
3 IM3-7157 

Ariana Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1076 2&1 Fly Ash 

26 MV. Tamanna Yeasmin-1 
M. 01-2125 

Md. Shamim Talukdar 
2 IM2-4852 

Ariana Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1077 2&1 Fly Ash 

27 MV. Nowshin Tabassum-1 

M. 12117 

Md. Rojob Molla 

3 IM3-5549 

Safina Navi Khulna 14/03/20 12/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1059 2&1 Fly Ash 

28 MV. Akl-2 
M. 10212 

Md. Wasim Uddin Liton 
3 IM3-5086 

Safina Navi Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1058 2&1 Fly Ash 

29 MV. Afifa 
M. 10305 

Md. Abu Taher 
3 IM3-6105 

Safina Navi Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1057 2&1 Fly Ash 

30 MV. Mim Rima-4 
M. 15458 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 
2 IM2-500303558 

Enam Shi Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1069 2&1 Fly Ash 

31 MV. Shumi 
M. 6012 

Md. Abu Saleb Riad 
3 IM3-6845 

Enam Shi Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1070 2&1 Fly Ash 

32 MV. Lilia 
M.6735 

Md. Abdul Alim 
3 IM3-5719 

Enam Shi Khulna 11/03/20 09/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1071 2&1 Fly Ash 

33 MV. Al Rabbani-1 
M. 10911 

Md. Shamim Talukdar 
2 IM2-4852 

Enam Shi Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1072 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-12/03/2020 
1. M.V. Mahedi Raj-01 

M-13892 

Md. Mosharof Hossain 
IM2 4094 

Rahman Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1092 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Preema 

M-12788 

Md. Samsul Haque 

IM3 7502 

Deen And 

Company 
Khulna 13/03/20 11/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1109 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Marine-5 
M-7462 

Mr. Sikdar Jubaer Jahan 
IM3-7639 

Anbis Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1096 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V. Prince of Yasir 

M-01-2160 

Md. Mozibul Alam 

IM2-500301924 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/03/20 10/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1095 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 MV. Riaf Bin Alam-1 
M. 10496 

Md. Shahbur Rahman 
2 IM2-500302128 

Alam Shipping Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1094 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 MV. Jannat 

M. 6562 

Md. Ripon Mia 

3 IM3-5379 

B B Inter Khulna 14/03/20 12/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1088 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Marufa 
M-10303 

Md. Mostafijur Rahman Shikder  
IM2 3592   

Sayra Shipping Khulna 15/03/20 13/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1087 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. SOUTH STAR 

M- 10200   

Md. Akbar Hossain 

IM1-1188 

J&R Shipping Khulna 16/03/20 14/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1089 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-15/03/2020 
1. M.V. Sharupa 

M-18016 

Md. Ekram Molla 

IM2-3453 
Setu Enterprise 

 
Khulna 17/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1115 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Banglar Urboshi  
M.7127 

Munshi Bayazid Hossain,  
IM2-5066 

Afreen 
Enterprise   

Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1123 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Rajkanna  

M-10112 

Md. Yousuf Bepari 

IM3-6975 

Afreen 

Enterprise   
Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1125 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Beauty of Madina  
M.7660 

Md. Shahidur Rahman,  
IM2-3866 

Afreen 
Enterprise   

Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1124 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Banglar Shapna 

M-10918 

Md. Lablu 

IM2-500302076 

Shatabdi Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1121 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Polash Shimul 
M-7460 

Mohammad Rezaul Karim,  
IM2 5039 

Mizan Inland Khulna 17/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1119 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Ya Razzaku 

M-5770 

Md.Tuhin Sheikh 

IM3- 500302320 

Sumona Khulna 17/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1132 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Maria Tasnim 
M-15319 

Md. Tofail Bhuiya 
IM3-5309 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 17/03/20 15/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1116 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V. Fahmid 

M.7401 

Mr. Kamal Khan 

IM2-500302497 

J.H 

 
Khulna 17/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1139 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali OIC 

M-15272 
Mr. Abdullah Al-Mamun 
IM2-3785 

Saju Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1117 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Golden Rose-7 

 M-01-1195 

Md. Anichsur Rahman 

IM2-500303552 

Sohel ent. Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Khulna  2&1 Fly Ash 



12. M.V.Marine-7 
M-7502 

Md. Joni Mia 
IM2 500304293 

Anbis Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1142 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. M.V.Al Summit-3 

M-6867 

Md. Sahidul Islam Molla 

IM2 500303606 

Anbis Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1122 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. M.V.Sharaf-1   
M-7016 

Md. Shihab Kazi 
IM2-500304319 
 

Dream Sto. Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1134 2&1 Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-16/03/2020 
1. M.V. STCL-14 

M-10065 

Md. Masud Rana,  

IM3-500303811 
Shohagh 

 
Khulna 17/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1150 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Tasirul Haque-2 
M-12831 

Md. Zakir Hossen 
IM2 3751 

Allahar Dan Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1164 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Garehera-6 

M-6905 

Md. Abu Kayem 

IM1-2161 

Saju 

 
Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1154 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Aisha Bibi 
M-12412 

Mohammad Hossain 
IM1 1709 

Saju 
 

Khulna 17/03/20 15/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1165 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Omor Ibn Yunus-1 

M-7187 

Md. Rubel Sikder 

IM3-6218 
Sohel ent. 

 
Khulna 17/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1174 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. J A Khan 
M-01-1022 

Md. Nur Uddin 
IM2-500301992 

Sohel ent. Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1173 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Dhulia-5 

M-01-1959 

Mr. Golam Mostafa 

IM2-3607 

Sohel ent. Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1172 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V.Beauty of Lohagora-4 

 M-10407 

Md. Kayem Ali  

IM2 4455 

Dream Sto. Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1180 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Dream Ocean-3 

M-11026 

Md. Miraz Hossain,  

IM2 3520 

Dream Sto. Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1179 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V.Shariat Ullah-5 
M-01-1138 

Md. Shamim Fakir 
IM3 500303262 

Anbis Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1176 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Tetoitla-6 
M-13769 

Md. Jahidul Islam 
IM2 4925 

Al Amin Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1163 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 MV. Belfast-1 
M. 10111 

Md. Habibur Rahman 
2 IM2-4039 

Empire Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1171 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 MV. Tawana-1 
M. 6043 

Md. Ripon Matubbar 
2 IM2-4493 

Taia Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1143 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Premier-5 
M. 15365 

Md. Nazim Uddin 
2 IM2-5119 

Roknoor Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1146 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Globe-3 
M. 12994 

Md. Tarikul Islam 
1 IM1-500303961 

Crown Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1148 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Jaber 
M. 15342 

Md. Ismail Bhuiyan 
3 IM3-4792 

Tarafdar Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1147 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Hazi Shorab Hossain-3 

M. 01-1996 

Md. Noor Islam 

1 IM1-2354 

Gazaria Khulna 17/03/20 15/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1140 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 M.V. TLN-12 
M-10197 

Md. Arif Mridha 
IM2 500302793 

Three Light Khulna 17/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1155 2&1 Fly Ash 



19 M.V. Al Beruni Soikat,  
 No-7882 

Md. Sohidul Islam Khan 
IM2 500302787 

Three Light Kolkata Nil Nil Narayanganj Narayanganj 1149 2&1 Fly Ash 

20 M.V. Shat Gambuj 

M-13024 

Md. Wahidunnabi 

IM2-4143 

 Setu 

Enterprise 
Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1153 2&1 Fly Ash 

21 M.V. Tanjil-1 
M-15302 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2 500303375 

Rahman Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1144 2&1 Fly Ash 

22 M.V. Hakim Sumia-3,  

M-01-2237 

Md. Shahin Molla 

IM3 5902 
Rahman Khulna Nil Nil19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1145 2&1 Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-18/03/2020 
1. M.V. Nargis Bepary 

M-7251 

Md. Robiul Islam 
IM3-5967 

Shohagh 
 

Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1181 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Nitul Hossain-2 

M-6338 

Mr. Naiem Shakh 

IM3-5759 

Shohagh 

 
Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1182 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Banglar Nakor 

M-6773 

Md. Amzad Hossain 

IM2 500304762 

Amena 

 
Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1186 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V. Tisha Sadia 
M-10472 

Md. Shawkat Ali Bapari 
IM2 3166 

S.S.Rahman 
 

Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1169 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. M S K-3 

M-01-1635 

Md. Abdul Quddus 

IM2-4826 

Sohel Ent. 

 
Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1207 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Orin Khan 
M-6444 

Md. Badrul Hasan 
IM2 3859 

Sharmina Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1184 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Baijid Bostami 

M-7508 

Md. Enayet Sheikh 

IM2 4901 
Sharmina Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1185 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Beauty of Sakura,  
M-15380 

Md. Farhad Khan 
IM2 500301731 

Mizan Inland Khulna 22/03/20 20/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1170 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12,  

M-7676 

Md. Enamul Hoque 

IM2 3711 

Rahman 

Shipping 
Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1188 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V. Safa to Maruwa,  
M-10242 

Md. Taleb 
IM3-500304473 

Hoque Trading Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1183 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Al Rabbani  

M.6038 

Md. Liton Hossain 

IM2-4058 

Afreen 

Enterprise 
Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1167 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. M.V. Sea  

M-7490 

Md. Year Ali 
IM2 3663 

King Ocean Kolkata upto 25/03/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 1162 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. M.V.Prince Zia 

M-7028 

Md. Farook Hossain 

IM1-1761 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1201 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Seven Circle-21 
M. 6916 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 
2 IM2-5125 

Seven Circle Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1189 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Momtaj Alam 

M. 6954 

Md. Shoriful Islam 

3 IM3-500301566 

Gazaria Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1187 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Baheratola 

M. 7698 

Md. Shemul Molla 

3 IM3-5429 

B B Inter Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1178 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Habib & Oli-5 

M. 30039 

Md. Kabir hossain 1 IM1-2231 

Md. Noman Ahamed2 IM2-2231 

Muladi Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1177 2&1 Fly Ash 



18 MV. AlaJamiu-6 
M. 01-2184 

Md. shah Kamal 
2 IM2-3536 

Al Jamiu Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1193 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Nowfel Imtiaj 

M. 01-2114 

MD. Jakir Hosain 

2 IM2-4074 

Al Jamiu Khulna 18/03/20 16/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1158 2&1 Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-19/03/2020 
1. M.V.Dream Ocean-2 

M-7606 

Md. Belal Hossain  
IM2 3795 

Dream Sto. 
 

Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1220 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Abdul Jalil 

M-6573 

Md. Prince Sheikh,  

IM3 6147 

Amena Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1205 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Priences Monika-2 
M-6983 

Md. Sumon Hossain 
IM3 7021 

Amena Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1204 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Oasis 

M-11253 

Md. Amanullah Aman,IM1-1159  

& Md. Abu Sayed , IM3-7431 
Gulf 

 
Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1221 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali 
OIC-2,M-7648 

Md. Shaikh Shohedul Islam 
IM2 4906 

Saju Khulna 22/03/20 20/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1214 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V.Saleh Baba Yameni-2 

M-15271 

Mr. A.K.M. Miraj Mia 

IM1-2680 

Saju Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1215 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Yasin & Abdur Rahman 
M-7234 

Md. Milon Sheikh 
IM3-5789 

Sohel Ent. 
 

Khulna 22/03/20 20/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1208 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Khalid Arfan-2  

M-7189   

Md. Mojebour Rahman 

IM2-3825 

Afreen 

Enterprise   
Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1218 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V. SHAMOLI-1 
M-20263 

Md.  Mosharaf Howlade 
rIM3 5029 

Khulna Traders Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Khulna  2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V.Maa Babar Dua-5,  

M-7191 

Md. Mohibul Hossain 

IM3 6346 

Rahman 

Shipping 
Khulna 24/03/20 22/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1200 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Shaon-1  
M-7005 

Md. Hasibur Rahaman 
 IM1 500303006 

Sharmina 
Hannan 

Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1195 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. M.V. TLN-37 

 M-01-2005 

Md. Delower Hossain 

IM2 3611 
Three Light Khulna 19/03/20 17/04/20 Kolkata Khulna 1202 2&1 Fly Ash 

 13. M.V. Ocean Star 
M-7507 

Md. Afjal Hossen Mia 
IM2-3375 

Shatabdi 
 

Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1210 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Rowf Nagor-1 

M. 12739 

Md. Forhad Molla 

3 IM3-7330 

Enam Shi Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1213 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Seven Circle-3 
M. 6851 

Md. Shahabul Hossain 
2 IM2-4378 

Seven Circle Khulna 20/03/20 18/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1206 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Drishti 

WB-1545 

Md. Talad Mamud 

1 IM1-1372 

Alam Shi Khulna 19/03/20 06/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1203 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Alamin Abdullah-1 
M. 13114 

Md. Milon Hossen 
2 IM2-4905 

Gazaria Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1198 2&1 Fly Ash 

18 MV. Rahaman Muhamad-1 

M. 7256 

Md. Milton Khan 

2 IM2-4733 

Gazaria Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1196 2&1 Fly Ash 

19 MV. Shathi Vai 
M. 15402 

Md. Palash Hosian 
2 IM2-500302121 

Gazaria Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1197 2&1 Fly Ash 



20 MV. Shovon-2 
M. 20142 

Md.Sariful Islam 
3 IM3-500303985 

Alamgir  Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1199 2&1 Fly Ash 

21 MV. Alnur-3 

M. 7095 

Md. Monir Ahamed 

3 IM3-4337 

Safina Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1216 2&1 Fly Ash 

22 MV. Safa Safin 
M. 12952 

Md. Abdul Latif 
3 IM3-7649 

Safina Khulna 22/03/20 20/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1211 2&1 Fly Ash 

23 MV. Jakia Awayan 

M. 10293 

Md. Abu Tatab 

3 IM3-5971 

Safina Khulna 21/03/20 19/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1212 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-22/03/2020 
1. M.V. STCL-16 

M-01-2158 

Md. Firoj Alam,IM1-2443 &  
Md. Humayun Kabir,IM3-7763 

Shohagh 
 

Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1226 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. New Sonali 
M-10362 

Md. Abul Kalam Shekh   
IM3-7228 

A-B Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1240 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj Bangla 

.M-01-1207 

Md. Tutul Khaky 

IM2 3725 

Allahar Dan Khulna 26/03/20 24/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1229 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Banglar Tamana 
M-18037 

Md.Mofazzal Hossain 
IM3 6581 

Amena Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1238 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 MV. Memory-44 

M. 13287 

Md. Fazlur Rahman 

1 IM1-1840 

Abul Khair Khulna 25/03/20 23/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1245 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 MV. Sakir 
M. C-1028 

Md. Sohel Hossain 
2 IM2-4338 

Crown Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1248 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 MV. Farhadabad 

M. 01-1627 

Md. Rajib Molla 

2 IM2-4898 

Tarafdar Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1231 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 MV. Mokki 
M. 7562 

Md. Miraj Shaikh 
3 IM3-5491 

Tarafdar Khulna 24/03/20 22/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1230 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 MV. J Abedin-1 

M. 01-1465 

Sanjib Kumar Bhattcharge 

2 IM2-1685 

R R Shipping Khulna 23/03/20 21/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1236 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 MV. Haji Obaidul 
M. 7693 

Md. Biplob Hossain 
2 IM2-500304545 

Gazaria Khulna 24/03/20 22/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1235 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 MV. Ashna-2 

M. 15442 

Md. Azizul Islam 

2 IM2-4684 

Gazaria Khulna 25/03/20 23/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1233 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 MV. Alamin Abullah 
M. 11430 

Md. Lalon Sharif 
2 IM2-4532 

Gazaria Khulna 25/03/20 23/04/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 1234 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


